

RUBY SAHOTA

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT - BRAMPTON NORTH DÉPUTÉE - BRAMPTON NORD

News Release

For Immediate Release

Accessibility and Availability Always a Top Priority for MP Sahota

23/06/2017 – Ottawa, Ontario – Ms. Ruby Sahota, Member of Parliament for Brampton North, welcomes the summer season. During the summer months, Canadians go on vacation, spend more time outdoors, get involved in their community or start a new hobby. Summer also means that school is done for the year and young people are able to pursue their passions.

"For myself, summer means I get to better focus on the people of Brampton North, by being available in my Brampton office, by going to community events, and by hearing from the residents of Brampton North right at their doorstep" said MP Ruby Sahota. "With a year and a half into our mandate, the Government continues to work hard for Canadians. We have cut taxes, improved our immigration system, and given young families the support they need, but there is still work to be done."

MP Sahota encourages her Brampton North constituents to contact her regarding any questions or concerns they may have. You can visit MP Sahota in her office at 50 Sunny Meadow Blvd, Suite 306-307, Brampton or book an appointment beforehand by calling 905-840-0505 or emailing Ruby.Sahota@parl.gc.ca.

MP Sahota is also very active on social media, you can visit her website at www.RubySahotaMP.ca or follow her on Facebook (/MPRubySahota), twitter (@mprubysahota) or Instagram (@mp.rubysahota).

MP Sahota recognizes, "there is much more to do and I look forward to engaging with the people of Brampton North so that I can better serve them."

-30-

For media inquiries, please contact:

Karen Gill Tel: 613-995-4843

Email: Ruby.Sahota@parl.gc.ca